li • s I AEROSPACE
Hl-SHEAR Corporation, USA
a LISI AEROSPACE Company
For the current list of licensed manufacturers, please visit the
LISI AEROSPACE website at:
HTTP:IIWWW. LISI-AEROSPACE. COM/LICENSES
Design Holder CAGE No. 73197
hi-shear corporation

Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1 /16ths.
See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: Pin Part Number
HL411VAP8-8
- -l 8/16 or 1/2 Maximum Grip Length
- 8/32 or 1/4 Nominal Diameter Pin
- Finish Code
Pin Basic Part Number
MATERIAL: 6AL-4V titanium alloy per AMS4928 or AMS4967.
HEAT TREAT: 160,000 psi tensile minimum (95,000 psi shear minimum for sizes up to 3/4;
90,000 psi shear minimum for 7/8 and larger).
FINISH: HL411V( )-() = Cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
@) ~ HL411VAP( )-() = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294, and cetyl alcohol
lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
@) ~ HL411VAZ( )-() = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294, with color black on
thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
HL411VBJ( )-() =I.V.O.aluminum coating per MIL-DTL-83488, Type li, Class 3, and cetyl alcohol lube per
Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
HL411VBR( )-() = Color code white on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
[!I]HL411VBU( )-() =I.V.O.aluminum coating per MIL-DTL-83488, Type I, Class 3, with color yellow on thread end.
[!I]HL411VBV( )-() =I.V.O.aluminum coating per MIL-DTL-83488, Type li, Class 3, with color blue on thread end.
HL411VCB( )-() =I.V.O.aluminum coating per MIL-DTL-83488, Type I, Class 3, with color black on thread end,
and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= Solid film lube per "KalGard™" FA. "KALGARD" is a trademark of Metal Improvement Company.
= Anodize per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type I, color blue, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= Solid film lube per Lubeco 905.
= Anodize per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type li, and solid film lube per AS5272.
= Phosphate fluoride treat and Esna-Lube No. 382 (Everlube Corp).
= Anodize per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type li, and solid film lube per "Electrofilm" 4396.
= Phosphate fluoride treat with color red on thread end and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= Phosphate fluoride treat, solid film lube per AS5272, Type I, and color red on thread end.
= Anodize per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type I, color pink, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear
Spec. 305.
HL411VTA( )-() = Anodize Ti-Shield Ill and HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 292, and cetyl alcohol
lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
HL411VTB( )-() = HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 292.
HL411VTL( )-() = Anodize Ti-Shield Ill, solid film lube per DAG-258, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305; or
anodize per Tiodize Type li, solid film lube per Tl-O-LUBE TAL-58, and cetyl alcohol lube per
Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= Translube.
= Anodize per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type li, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.